



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3206]

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1257/2026

Between:

Yekkala Venkata Subba Rao

...PETITIONER

AND

Alaparathi Nageswarao and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. J U M V PRASAD

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following Order:

Notice before admission.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.

Post on 10.07.2026.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings, pursuant to the order, dated 30.01.2026.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

KPV

